1500

1630

1800

1930

Minnesota LEMA Honor Guard Camp
Camp Ripley, MN
September 15™-19", 2024

ITINERARY

SUNDAY -- 9/15

Activity Location
Registration and Equipment Issue EMTC Rm 126
Camp Uniform: Arrival Civilian Attire (Emergency Management
Training Center)
Introduction to LEMA Honor Guard Camp EMTC Rm 126
Honor Guard Camp Instructor Detail Demo Chapel
Dinner Barracks-Mess Hall
LEMA Camp Hospitality Room Bull Pen

This Schedule is Subject to Change



0600

0800

1130

1215

1430

1745

1800

Minnesota LEMA Honor Guard Camp

Camp Ripley, MN
September 15™-19", 2024

MONDAY -- 9/16
Breakfast
Uniform: Camp Utility

Morning Formation -- Flag Raising
Basic Dirill Instruction (non-prior service)
Drill Refresher/Advanced Dirill (prior service)

Lunch

Rifle Drill
-Team Competition Starts at 1400 hrs

Detail Station Training; Rotation 1
(3.25 hrs each)
1) Colors 1 (Movement)
2) Colors 2 (Posting/Retiring)
3) Caskets 1 (Movement)
4) Caskets 2 (Flag Fold)
5) Firing Details

Evening Formation - Colors

Dinner

This Schedule is Subject to Change

Barracks-Mess Hall

Barracks Area
Barracks Area
Barracks Area
Barracks-Mess Hall

Barracks Area

Multiple Areas

Barracks Area

Barracks-Mess Hall



0800

0815

1130

1230

1545

1730

1745

Minnesota LEMA Honor Guard Camp
Camp Ripley, MN
September 15™-19", 2024

TUESDAY --

Activity

Breakfast
Uniform: Camp Utility

Morning Formation — Colors
Detail Station Training; Rotation 2
Lunch

Detail Station Training; Rotation 3
Door and Casket Guard Training
Evening Formation — Colors

Dinner

9/17

Location

Barracks-Mess Hall

Barracks Area
Multiple Areas
Barracks-Mess Hall
Multiple Areas
Multiple Areas
Barracks Area

Barracks-Mess Hall

This Schedule is Subject to Change



0800

0815

1130

1230

1545

1615

1730

1745

2000

Minnesota LEMA Honor Guard Camp
Camp Ripley, MN
September 15™-19", 2024

WEDNESDAY --

Activity

Breakfast
Uniform: Camp Utility

Morning Formation — Colors
Detail Station Training; Rotation 4
Lunch

Detail Station Training; Rotation 5
Caisson/Caparison horse Demo

Funeral Planning Class

Evening Formation
Dinner

2024 LEMA Camp Bonfire

9/18

Location

Barracks-Mess Hall

Barracks Area
Multiple Areas
Barracks-Mess Hall
Multiple Areas
Barracks Area

Education Center
Auditorium

Barracks Area
Barracks-Mess Hall

Amphitheatre

This Schedule is Subject to Change



Time
0630 — 0715

0600

0800
0815
0830
0900
1200
1300
1330

1400

Camp Ripley, MN
September 15™-19", 2024

THURSDAY --

Activity
Linen Return

Breakfast
Uniform: Class A

Formation: Full Dress: Colors

Formation: Full Dress: Parade

Photos

Funeral Simulation: Full Dress

9/19

Conferring Unit and Individual Certificates

Course Evaluations & Wrap Up

Lunch

Dismissal

This Schedule is Subject to Change

Minnesota LEMA Honor Guard Camp

Location

Barracks

Barracks-Mess Hall

Barracks Area
Barracks to Chapel
Chapel

Chapel

Chapel

Chapel

Barracks-Mess Hall



