

# ITINERARY

#### SUNDAY -- 9/15

<u>Time</u>	Activity	<u>Location</u>
1400	Registration and Equipment Issue Camp Uniform: Arrival Civilian Attire	EMTC Rm 126 (Emergency Management Training Center)
1500	Introduction to LEMA Honor Guard Camp	EMTC Rm 126
1630	Honor Guard Camp Instructor Detail Demo	Chapel
1800	Dinner	Barracks-Mess Hall
1930	LEMA Camp Hospitality Room	Bull Pen



0600	MONDAY 9/16 Breakfast Uniform: Camp Utility	Barracks-Mess Hall
0800	Morning Formation Flag Raising Basic Drill Instruction (non-prior service) Drill Refresher/Advanced Drill (prior service)	Barracks Area Barracks Area Barracks Area
1130	Lunch	Barracks-Mess Hall
1215	Rifle Drill -Team Competition Starts at 1400 hrs	Barracks Area
1430	Detail Station Training; Rotation 1 (3.25 hrs each) 1) Colors 1 (Movement) 2) Colors 2 (Posting/Retiring) 3) Caskets 1 (Movement) 4) Caskets 2 (Flag Fold) 5) Firing Details	Multiple Areas
1745	Evening Formation - Colors	Barracks Area
1800	Dinner	Barracks-Mess Hall



TUESDAY -- 9/17

<u>Time</u>	<u>Activity</u>	<u>Location</u>
0600	Breakfast Uniform: Camp Utility	Barracks-Mess Hall
0800	Morning Formation – Colors	Barracks Area
0815	Detail Station Training; Rotation 2	Multiple Areas
1130	Lunch	Barracks-Mess Hall
1230	Detail Station Training; Rotation 3	Multiple Areas
1545	Door and Casket Guard Training	Multiple Areas
1730	Evening Formation – Colors	Barracks Area
1745	Dinner	Barracks-Mess Hall



#### WEDNESDAY -- 9/18

<u>Time</u>	Activity	<u>Location</u>
0600	Breakfast Uniform: Camp Utility	Barracks-Mess Hall
0800	Morning Formation – Colors	Barracks Area
0815	Detail Station Training; Rotation 4	Multiple Areas
1130	Lunch	Barracks-Mess Hall
1230	Detail Station Training; Rotation 5	Multiple Areas
1545	Caisson/Caparison horse Demo	Barracks Area
1615	Funeral Planning Class	Education Center Auditorium
1730	Evening Formation	Barracks Area
1745	Dinner	Barracks-Mess Hall
2000	2024 LEMA Camp Bonfire	Amphitheatre



#### THURSDAY -- 9/19

<u>Time</u>	<u>Activity</u>	Location
0630 – 0715	Linen Return	Barracks
0600	Breakfast Uniform: Class A	Barracks-Mess Hall
0800	Formation: Full Dress: Colors	Barracks Area
0815	Formation: Full Dress: Parade	Barracks to Chapel
0830	Photos	Chapel
0900	Funeral Simulation: Full Dress	Chapel
1200	Conferring Unit and Individual Certificates	Chapel
1300	Course Evaluations & Wrap Up	Chapel
1330	Lunch	Barracks-Mess Hall
1400	Dismissal	